



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8158/2025 & CM APPL. 35665/2025**
ISHWAR SINGH BASHISTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Udayan Jain, Mr.Amit Sherawat
and Ms.Geetika Vyas, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: M.Subhash Tanwar, CGSC, Ms.Bhavi
Garg and Mr.Naven, Advs for R-1.
Mr.Rajesh Katal and Ms.Seema
Katyal, Advs for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
30.05.2025

List on 04.07.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 30, 2025/MJ