



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8158/2025**

ISHWAR SINGH BASHISTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Udayan Jain, Mr. Amit Sherawat,
Mr. Harsh Jaiswal and Mr. Ranjan
Mishra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Subhash Tanwar, SPC with Mr.
Sandeep Mishra, Mr. Harshit
Deshwal, Mr. Mohit Kumar Tomar,
Mr. Mayank Sehrawat, Advs. for R1
Mr. Rajesh Katyal and Ms. Seema
Katyal, Advs. for R2
Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Mr. Bharat
Malhotra, Ms. Smritika Kesri, Ms.
Smritika Kesri, Advs. for R6

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 19th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 24, 2026/ys/MR